PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5193647

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LARRY HIEB	10/11/2018
RANDALL MEYER	10/11/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANDEN VENDO AMERICA, INC.
Street Address:	10710 SANDEN DR.
City:	DALLAS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75238

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16163419

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (559)436-4800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5594363800

Email: ipmail@sierraiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: SIERRA IP LAW, PC
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 5637

Address Line 4: FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93755-5637

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10788.20.USU01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK D. MILLER	
SIGNATURE:	/ Mark D. Miller /	
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment.Larry.signed#page1.tif source=Assignment.Randall.signed#page1.tif

PATENT 505146881 REEL: 047203 FRAME: 0759

Assignment of Invention

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Larry Hieb of 633 Morning View Way, Murphy, Texas 75094 (hereafter "Assignor") does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Sanden Vendo America, Inc., a corporation of 10710 Sanden Drive, Dallas, Texas 75238 (hereafter "Assignee"), and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee, all worldwide right, title and interest, including the rights to claim priority, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled "Shelving Angle Adjustment Mechanism and Related Methods" and which is found in the U.S. patent filed herewith, and any legal equivalent thereof in said countries, including the right to claim priority, and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set hand and seal this ////day of October, 2018.

Assignor

PATENT REEL: 047203 FRAME: 0760

Assignment of Invention

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Randall Meyer of 10119 Bettywood Lane, Dallas, Texas 75243 (hereafter "Assignor") does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Sanden Vendo America, Inc., a corporation of 10710 Sanden Drive, Dallas, Texas 75238 (hereafter "Assignee"), and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee, all worldwide right, title and interest, including the rights to claim priority, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled "Shelving Angle Adjustment Mechanism and Related Methods" and which is found in the U.S. patent filed herewith, and any legal equivalent thereof in said countries, including the right to claim priority, and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 11th day of October, 2018.

Assignor

by Mudself S. Mays

Randall Meyer

PATENT REEL: 047203 FRAME: 0761

RECORDED: 10/17/2018